AYSO Region 239 Fee Structure

	CORE	VIP	Playground (U4)	Schoolyard (U5)	EXTRA
Fall & Spring	\$70 + \$20 NPF	\$20 NPF	\$35 + \$20 NPF	\$35 + \$20 NPF	\$130 + \$20 NPF
Spring Only	\$50 + \$20 NPF	\$20 NPF	\$35 + \$20 NPF	\$35 + \$20 NPF	\$65 + \$20 NPF

Registration for the year typically opens up early May. We do assess any openings for teams before Spring games begin to find opportunities to get kids onto a team in the spring. You can register to get on the waitlist and we will add players if we can.

NPF: National Player Membership Fee

CORE: is our main rec program available for ages 4 up to 18 (U5/6 through U19 divisions).

<u>VIP (Special Needs program)</u>: we only require that players are registered and paid the national fee. A discount code will be provided to waive the remaining fees.

<u>Playground U4</u>: this is a core program that consists of groups of 16 kids, no teams, and the focus is working on fundamental motor skills and helping them to comfortable around other kids. Parents are encouraged to be on the field with them during the activities. Session are typically once a week.

<u>Schoolyard U5</u>: this is a core program that consists of groups of 16 kids, no teams, and the focus is working on fundamental motor skills and helping them to comfortable around other kids.

Activities are followed up by a small sided scrimmage and the end of each session. Parents are encouraged to be on the field with them during the activities. Session are typically once a week.

<u>U5/U6</u>: this is a core program that consists of teams of 6 players, session begining with a short practice followed by a 20 minute game at the end of each session versus another team. Shin guards are required for U5/6 and up. Session are once a week on Saturdays.

EXTRAS: Tryout based teams. Tryouts start early June. Our region EXTRA teams play against EXTRA teams from surround AYSO regions as well as Ogden and Eden. Teams typically practice in the summer, participate in a summer tournament (fees not included in registration), fall and spring games, and typically participate in indoor games (fees not included in registration).